

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 684/2009

SHAKTI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Lohia, Advocate.

versus

ATUL DABAS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Raghuvinder Verma, APP.
Mr.Rajeev Gaur, Advocate for the
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

17.09.2015

%

The counsels for the parties in the Criminal Revision Petition No.684/2009 are present and are ready to advance arguments.

Nobody, however, has appeared in Criminal Appeal No.772/2009 which has been filed by the respondent No.4 in the present petition.

Issue Court notice to the learned counsel appearing in Criminal Appeal No.772/2009, returnable on 9.12.2015.

Be it noted that by order dated 3.3.2011, Criminal Revision Petition No.684/2009 and Criminal Appeal No.772/2009 were directed to be listed together.

In the meantime, call for the Trial Court records.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2015

k