

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 684/2009

SHAKTI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Ashutosh Lohia & Mr.Sagar
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

ATUL DABAS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Rajeev Gaur Naseem, Adv. for R1
to R3.
Mr.Raghuvinder Varma, APP.
Insp.K.G.Tyagi STF/East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

09.12.2015

Mr.Ashutosh Lohia, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 is present and has no objection to such an adjournment.

Renotify on 24.02.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 09, 2015

ab