

\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 684/2009**

**SHAKTI SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Soumya Kumar, Adv.**

versus

**ATUL DABAS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Rajeev Gaur Naseem, Adv. for  
R-1 to 3.**

**Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-4.**

**Mr.Kewal Singh Ahuja, APP for the  
State.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

%

**13.07.2016**

At the request of petitioner's counsel, renotify on 27.09.2016.

**A.K. PATHAK, J**

**JULY 13, 2016**

gm