

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 684/2009

SHAKTI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv. with Ms.
Soumya Kumar, Adv.

versus

ATUL DABAS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Rajeev Gaur Naseem, Adv. for R-
1 to R-3.
Mr. A. Sriram, Adv. for R-4.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP.
SI Punit PS Bawana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2017**

A prayer for adjournment has been sought on behalf of the respondent
no.4.

Relist on 12.09.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2017

ab