



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 684/2009

SHAKTI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

ATUL DABAS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with S.I. Rahul, P.S. Bawana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents no. 1 to 4. Issue Court notice to respondents no. 1 to 4 through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, as well as through counsel, returnable on 31.05.2023.
2. List this matter alongwith CRL.A. 772/2009 on 31.05.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2023/ab