



\$~23 & 24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 772/2009

RAMESH CHANDER .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushi Sood, Adv.

versus

STATE .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for  
State with SI Naveen Sharma, PS  
Bawana.

24

+ CRL.REV.P. 684/2009

SHAKTI SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

ATUL DABAS & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for  
State with SI Naveen Sharma, PS  
Bawana.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

**19.03.2026**

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It's an appeal in which Section 302 IPC is involved and it is to be clarified by both the sides as to whether this case is to go before a Division Bench or it can be taken up by this Court. Both the sides to clarify this fact.
3. List on 02.04.2026.



4. Properly bookmarked e-Trial Court Record be requisitioned on or before the next date of hearing. Registry is called upon to make it available to both the sides.

**MARCH 19, 2026/akc**

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**