



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 772/2009

RAMESH CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv
(through VC) with Ms. Muskan Jain,
Mr. Pranava Rastogi, Ms. Khushi
Sood, Ms. Ashu Tiwari, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State.

24

+ CRL.REV.P. 684/2009

SHAKTI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Ahuja, Mr.Harish Dabas &
Mr.Sandeep Singh Nainwal, Advs.

versus

ATUL DABAS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem", Advocate
for respondent no.1,2 &3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. The parties are asked to file brief written synopsis (not exceeding three pages) pointing out the relevant documents, since extensive record is required to be referred, with advance copies thereof, exchanged with each



other, prior to next date so that the matter can be argued.

3. List on 21.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 14, 2026/bj